ER54 LB36 JNH - 04/18/2025 JNH - 04/18/2025

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 36

Introduced by Guereca, 7, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM635, on page 3, lines 10
- and 15, strike "to" and insert "through". 2
- 3 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 5
- and insert "natural resources; to amend sections 37-440, 46-740, and 4
- 5 81-15,160, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 37-438,
- 37-451, 37-455, 37-1214, 37-1802, 37-1803, 39-891, 39-893, 39-1301, 6
- 39-1302, 39-1309, and 39-1320, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 7
- 2024; to adopt the Safe Battery Collection and Recycling Act; to provide 8
- penalties; to create and change the use of funds; to state and change 9
- provisions relating to legislative intent, findings, declarations, and 10
- purposes; to establish the Home Weatherization Clearinghouse; to provide 11
- duties; to change fees; to change provisions relating to the issuance of 12
- 13 certain permits under the Game Law; to provide for a mitigation bank or
- an in-lieu fee program relating to the incidental taking of threatened or 14
- endangered species; to provide for payment of a sum in lieu of ad valorem 15
- taxes lost by the county as prescribed; to change provisions relating to 16
- ground water allocation and the use of integrated management plans, 17
- rules, or orders; to harmonize provisions; and to repeal the original 18
- sections.". 19